INTRODUCTION
The ultrasonic open channel flow measurement
device is designed to assess water flow in
Parshall flume, Rectangular Weir as well as
Triangular Weir applications. Flow rate can be
derived from liquid level using structured
algorithms, eliminating the need for traditional
stage-discharge / strap tables. This non-contact

 Non Contact measurement
 Environmental Compatibility
ORDERING CODE
SPECIFICATIONS
136 ROF
00 : Polypropylene (PP)
1 : 24 VDC
3 : 230 VAC
B : M16 * 1.5
06 : M60*2
02 : 2m, 0.25m of dead band
05 : 5m, 0.3m of dead band
01 : Standard 10m
02 : 15m
XX : Other Length Contact to HO
01 :  Polypropylene (PP)
B : 4 Wire 4-20mA
G : 4 Wire 4-20mA + RS485 (Optional)
C
C : Split Type
Mounting Type
Sensor Process
Connection
MOC – Slip on Flange
Power Supply
Cable Length
Transmitter Output
Transmitter Cable Entry
Sensor Material
Measuring range
 Sr.No. Category Parameter Name Parameter Description
1
General
Measuring Frequency 64KHz
2 Working Channel Parshall Flume, Rectangular Weir & Triangular Weir
3
Specification
Measuring Ranges  2m or 5m
4 Dead Band
250mm for 2m or 300mm for 5m depends on
Ranges
5 Mounting Type Split Type
6 Level Accuracy ±0.5% of Full scale (Under factory set condition)
7 Flow Accuracy
±5% of Full scale (Under factory set condition for ISO
Flumes, Non-ISO Flumes- upto 10%)
8 Input Power Supply 24VDC @100mA or 230 VAC @50 Hz (As per request)
9 Analog Output 4 Wire 4 to 20mA @ 500 Ω
10 Communication Output RS485 Communication (Optional)
11 Load Resistance 500Ω
12 Display LCD Display
13 Installation Method  Flanged
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
Figure 1: Converter
***Continuous development may necessitate changes without notice
14
Construction
Sensor Material
15 Transmitter Cable entry
16 Process Connection
17 Cable Length (m)
18 Protection class
19
Environmental
Ambient Temperature
20 Ambient Pressure
 SBEM Pvt. Ltd.
Head Office & Works - Gat No.326, Shriram
Nagar, Gaud Dara Road, Khedshivapur,
Pune-412205
Email: sales@sbem.co.in
Website: www.sbem-india.com
1: Converter       Figure 2: Sensor